THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 2, 2015

APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENT IN THE COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT BY ADDING A MENTAL HEALTH ADVOCATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the table of organization for the Community Services Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to allow for the position of Mental Health Advocate. That the Hay points for the postion Mental Health Advocate be set at 298 resulting in a salary scale of \$45,011 (minimum); \$52,957 (midpoint); \$60,902 (maximum).
- Section 2. That the employee will provide services to all counties in the Eastern Iowa Mental Health Region with salary and expenses shared pursuant to the 28E agreement.
- Section 3. That the County will serve as the employer of record for the Mental Health Advocate.
 - Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.